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9.7 Federal government expenditure on the human sciences, by activity and performer, year ended IMar. 31,1974 
(thousand dollars) 

Scientific activity 

Current expenditure 
Research 
Data collection 
Information 
Education 
Operations studies 

Capital expenditure 
Total 

In-house 
scien­
tific 
activi­
ties 

36,951 
88,252 
13,993 

96 
35,039 
4,028 

178,359 

Adminis­
tration 
of extra­
mural 
program 

3,022 
101 

1.151 
675 
583 

-
5,532 

Provin­
cial and 
municipal 
govern­
ments 

2,173 
1,788 

134 
— 1,560 

-
5,655 

Canadian 
univer­
sities 

15,508 
457 

2,663 
15,140 

476 

-
34,244 

Canadian 
non-profit 
insti­
tutions 

6,408 
428 

1,039 
23 

2,208 

-
10,106 

Canadian 
business 
enter­
prises 

3,379 
835 
281 

4 
3.526 

-
8,025 

Foreign 

7,026 
— 2,510 

4,008 
250 

-
13,794 

Total 

74,467 
91,861 
21,771 
19,946 
43,642 
4,028 

255,715 

9.8 Current expenditure on the human sciences, by department or agency and performer, year ended Mar. 31, 
1974 (million dollars) 

Department or agency 

Statistics Canada 
Canada Council 
National Health and Welfare 
International Development 

Research Centre 
Manpower and Immigration 
National Library 
Canadian International 

Development Agency 
Urban Affairs 
Indian Affairs and Northern 

Development 
Economic Council of 

Canada 
Transport 
Others 
Total 

In-house 
scien­
tific 
activi­
ties 

80.6 
0.1 
3.8 

1.4 
7.2 
7,4 

0,3 
3.1 

3.0 

3.5 
0.5 

63.4 
174.3 

Adminis­
tration of 
extra­
mural 
programs 

_ 
1.1 
0.9 

1.8 
0.4 
— 
— 0.1 

0.2 

— 0.3 
0.7 
5.5 

Provin­
cial and 
muni­
cipal 
govern­
ments 

_ 
— 1.9 

— 0.3 
— 
— 0.5 

0.2 

— 
— 2.8 

5.7 

Canadian 
univer­
sities 

_ 
17.9 
4.5 

— 0.1 

3.8 
1.0 

0.3 

0.6 
6.0 

34.2 

Canadian 
non-profit 
insti­
tutions 

_ 
— 3.5 

— 
o.i 
— 1.0 

0.6 

— 
4.9 

10.1 

Canadian 
business 
enter­
prises 

_ 

— 0.6 
0.2 

— 0.5 

0.2 

0.2 
2.1 
4.2 
8.0 

Foreign 

— 
3.7 
0.1 

6.0 

— 
3.6 

— 

0.4 
13.8 

Total 

80.6 
22.8 
14.7 

9.2 
8.6 
7.7 

1.1 
6.2 

4.5 

3.7 
3.5 

82.5 
251.7 

9.9 Payments for extramural research and related activities In the human sciences, by department or agency, 
year ended Mar. 31, 1974 (million dollars) 

Department or agency 

Canada Council 
National Health and Welfare 
Canadian International 

Development Agency 
International Development 

Research Centre 
Secretary of State 
Environment 
Urban Affairs 
Transport 
Privy Council Office 
Industry, Trade and 

Commerce 
Others 
Total 

Research 

9.0 
6.3 

3.6 

3.3 
0,6 
0.7 
1.1 
1.0 
1.2 

1.0 
6.7 

34.5 

Related scientific activities 
Data 
collection 

_ 
0.6 

— 
— 0.1 

1.4 
— 
— 
— 1.4 

3.5 

Information 

2.6 
0.1 

^ 
2.5 

— 0.8 
— 
— 
— 0.6 

6.6 

Education 

10.0 
1.0 

3.8 

0.2 
3.6 
— — 0.3 
— 
— 0.3 

19.2 

Operations 
studies 

_ 
2.0 

— 
— 0.3 

1.0 
1.1 
1.3 
0.4 

0.5 
1.4 
8.0 

Total 

21.6 
10.0 

7.4 

6.0 
4.6 
3.1 
3.0 
2.6 
1.6 

1.5 
10.4 
71.8 


