## 9.7 Federal government expenditure on the human sciences, by activity and performer, year ended Mar. 31, 1974 (thousand dollars)

Figure 1 and								
Scientific activity	In-house scien- tific activi- ties	Adminis- tration of extra- mural program	Provin- cial and municipal govern- ments	Canadian univer- sities	Canadian non-profit insti- tutions	Canadian business enter- prises	Foreign	Total
Current expenditure Research Data collection Information Education Operations studies	36,951 88,252 13,993 96 35,039	3,022 101 1,151 675 583	2,173 1,788 134 1,560	15,508 457 2,663 15,140 476	6,408 428 1,039 23 2,208	3,379 835 281 4 3,526	7,026 2,510 4,008 250	74,467 91,861 21,771 19,946 43,642
Capital expenditure	4,028	_	_	4	-	-		4,028
Total	178,359	5,532	5,655	34,244	10,106	8,025	13,794	255,715

## Current expenditure on the human sciences, by department or agency and performer, year ended Mar. 31, 1974 (million dollars)

Department or agency	In-house scien- tific activi- ties	Adminis- tration of extra- mural programs	Provin- cial and muni- cipal govern- ments	Canadian univer- sities	Canadian non-profit insti- tutions	Canadian business enter- prises	Foreign	Total
Statistics Canada	80.6	100	-	- (4)	-	-		80.6
Canada Council	0.1	1.1	-	17.9	-	7.7	3.7	22.8
National Health and Welfare	3.8	0.9	1.9	4.5	3.5		0.1	14.7
International Development	1.0			4.10				
Research Centre	1.4	1.8	-	-	-	-	6.0	9.2
Manpower and Immigration	7.2	0.4	0.3	0.1		0.6	3.4	8.6
National Library	7.4	-	2	4.7	0.1	0.2	-	7.7
Canadian International				2.5				
Development Agency	0.3		1	3.8		_	3.6	7.7
Urban Affairs	3.1	0.1	0.5	1.0	1.0	0.5	15.5	6.2
Indian Affairs and Northern								
Development	3.0	0.2	0.2	0.3	0.6	0.2	-	4.5
Economic Council of								
Canada	3.5	5-1	5-6		-	0.2	4.40	3.7
Transport	0.5	0.3	-	0.6		2.1		3.5
Others	63.4	0.7	2.8	6.0	4.9	4.2	0.4	82.5
Total	174.3	5.5	5.7	34.2	10.1	8.0	13.8	251.7

## 9.9 Payments for extramural research and related activities in the human sciences, by department or agency, year ended Mar. 31, 1974 (million dollars)

Department or agency	Research	Related scientific activities					
		Data collection	Information	Education	Operations studies		
Canada Council	9.0	-	2.6	10.0	-	21.6	
National Health and Welfare	6.3	0.6	0.1	1.0	2.0	10.0	
Canadian International							
Development Agency	3.6	-		3.8	-	7.4	
International Development							
Research Centre	3.3	-	2.5	0.2	-	6.0	
Secretary of State	0.6	0.1		3.6	0.3	4.6	
Environment	0.7	1.4	-	-	1.0	3.1	
Urban Affairs	1.1		0.8	-	1.1	3.0	
Transport	1.0	1.5	-	0.3	1.3	2.6	
Privy Council Office	1.2	-	-	-	0.4	1.6	
Industry, Trade and							
Commerce	1.0	-	-		0.5	1.5	
Others	6.7	1.4	0.6	0.3	1.4	10.4	
Total	34.5	3.5	6.6	19.2	8.0	71.8	